Steelton Borough Council Workshop Meeting Agenda **January 6, 2025**

Call Meeting to Order: President Bowers			
Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers			
Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool			
Notice of Executive Session	:		
Public Comments for Ager	da Items Only:		
Approval of the Minutes:			
Old Business:			
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Amended Resolution 2024-R-40 Establishing Annual Salaries, Hourly Rates, and Employee Benefits for Non-Uniform, Non-Union Employees for 2025.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
New Business:			
Administration:			
Kathy McCool	RESOLUTION 2025-R RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND RATIFYING THE RECORDING AND ANY ACTION RELATED THERETO OF THE TREWICK FORCE MAIN SEWER EASEMENT AGREEMENT FOR L532A N. FRONT STREET.		
Kathy McCool	Capital Region COG: Engagement of Cohen Law Group to Perform Verizon Cable Franchise Renewal Services.		
Kathy McCool	Repository bid for 255 Franks S Brown Blvd.		
Economic Development:			

Steelton Borough Council Workshop Meeting Agenda January 6, 2025

Natashia Woods/Kathy America 250 Celebration - 2026 McCool Steelton 150 Year Celebration - 2028 **Codes:** Willie Slade/Aaron Curry • New Ordinances being considered: o Special Events Ordinance o Business Registration Ordinance Ordinances being considered for revision: o Grass Ordinance eCodes to be updated in early 2025 **Public Works:** Denae House/Jeff • East End Park update Baltimore • Brickyard Park update • Tree maintenance plan • CapCOG joint bids **Public Safety:** Ciera Dent/Chief Shaub/ Fire Police discussion Steve Brubacher Ski Mask Ban

Correspondence:
Other Business:
Public Comments:
Council Comments:
Executive Session:
Adjournment:

MOTION SECOND VOTE